SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Murata Power Solutions’ ACM3P series 3-phase AC ammeters measure and display the
true-rms values of 2- or 3-phase ac mains current. A front panel touch switch enables the
selection of a continuous reading of any of the three phases. All ACM3P ammeters are func-
tionally complete, with built-in L1, L2, and L3 current transformers—no other user-supplied
components or hardware are required.
ACM3P series AC ammeters are available with a 0-100A input range (150A peaks) and

Performance/Functional Specifications
Typical at TA=+ 25ºC, 120Vac @ 50Hz, unless otherwise noted
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACM3P-4-AC1-R-C 100A, 85-264Vac Supply, Red LED Display
ACM3P-4-AC1-G-C 100A, 85-264Vac Supply, Green LED Display
ACM3P-4-AC1-B-C 100A, 85-264Vac Supply, Blue LED Display
ACM3P-4-AC1-B-28-C 100A, 85-264Vac Supply, Blue LED Display,
28 inch lead length
TECHNICAL NOTES
IMPORTANT! To ensure safe and reliable operation, ACM3P amme-
ters must be installed and serviced by qualified technical personnel.